

NADEEM TEXTILE MILLS LIMITED

801-804, 8th Floor, Lakson Square, Building No. 3, Block-A, Sarwar Shaheed Road, Karachi-74200, Pakistan. Tel.: (+92-21) 35220481-88

Ref: N-1105/2023

Fax: (+92-21) 35220495-96 E-mail: info@nadeem.com.pk

20th July, 2023

URL: www.nadeem.com.pk

The General Manager, Pakistan Stock Exchange Ltd., Stock Exchange Building, Stock Exchange Road, Karachi.

Dear Sir,

Re:

Information under clause 5.6.1.(d) of the Rule Book of Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited.

In compliance with rule 5.6.1(d) of the Rule Book of Pakistan Stock Exchange Limited, it is to inform that following transactions in the shares of Nadeem Textile Mills Limited (NATM) have been notified to us:

Transaction	Name of the	Number	Nature of	Price per	Form of Share
Date	Person	of share	transaction	share	certificate
27-06-2023	Mr. Zahid Mazhar	827,604	From merger Nadeem	Rs.0	CDC
	S/o Mazhar Hussain,	shares	Power Generation (Pvt.)		
			Ltd. with and into		
			Nadeem Textile Mills Ltd.		
27-06-2023	Mrs. Naila Zahid	772,632	-do-	Rs.0	CDC
	W/o Zahid Mazhar	shares			
27-06-2023	Mr. Omer Bin Zahid	772,632	-do-	Rs.0	CDC
	S/o Zahid Mazhar				
27-06-2023	Mr. Hassan Bin	772,632	-d0-	Rs.0	CDC
	Zahid S/o Zahid				, 1 an
	Mazhar				

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For NADEEM TEXTILE MILLS LTD.,

(Abdul Amin)

Company Secretary.